

# Revision Log for AN INTRODUCTION TO BRAILLE MATHEMATICS USING UEB WITH NEMETH A Course for Transcribers

Updated: 10-27-2022

This document contains information about revisions to the PDF and BRF files of *An Introduction to Braille Mathematics Using UEB with Nemeth, A Course for Transcribers*. Individuals who downloaded these files prior to the current upload dates should note this information about what has been changed or should download the most recent copy and discard the old one.

Please report errors by sending an email to: [transcribers@nfb.org](mailto:transcribers@nfb.org).

---

*ALL FILES FIRST APPEARED ON THE NFB WEBSITE ON SEPTEMBER 21, 2022.*

*The updated lesson files can be located here:*

<https://nfb.org/programs-services/braille-certification/mathematics-braille-transcribing>

## **FRONT MATTER**

- 10/23/22 Throughout (mostly): "don't" changed to "do not"  
Pages iv, vi: Text changed to say that exercises will be given to you from your grader.  
Pages vi, x: Foreword date changed to 2022  
Page ix: "Go back" changed to "Return"  
CONTENTS: All "EXERCISE" entries have been removed from the contents list.

## **PRELIMINARY LESSON**

- 10/27/22 P5, "Symbol Recognition": The last phrase has been deleted.  
P8, "Symbol Recognition": The last phrase has been deleted.  
P13: The symbol for "American Mathematical Comma" has been removed. A comment is added to Example P-21.  
P14: The symbol for "American Decimal Point" has been removed. A comment is added to Example P-22.

## **LESSON 1**

- 10/12/22 *Print copy only*: Example 1-22, simbraille: Inserted a hyphen at the end of line 1.  
10/15/22 Section 1.10: An exception was added.  
Section 1.11: New subitem c. and new Example 1-39. The remaining examples renumbered 1-40 through 1-46.  
10/19/22 Comment to Example 1-11 changed to say "full cells of shadow dots".

- 10/22/22 1.7, narrative: redundant word "the" is deleted.  
1.8, narrative: "In print," is deleted.  
Example 1-33, comment: changed to say "in nonmathematical context".  
Example 1-35, comment: changed to say "in nonmathematical context".
- 10/27/22 Exercise Instructions and EXERCISE 1 have been added to the end of Lesson 1.

## **LESSON 2**

- 10/15/22 Sections 2.4 and 2.5: Narrative changed to clarify the rules regarding the use and nonuse of the punctuation indicator.  
*Print copy only:* Example 2-16, simbraille: A decimal point was removed from line 2.

## **LESSON 3**

- 10/15/22 Section 3.1: An exception is added after the first paragraph.  
Example 3-1: Spacing changed in print example. The comment is revised.  
*Print copy only:* Example 3-11, simbraille: Corrected misspelled word "variables".  
Section 3.16: The order of the examples in this section is rearranged. Newly-numbered Example 3-64 is expanded to illustrate the rule.

## **LESSON 4**

- 10/16/22 *Print copy only:* Practice 4F, item 5: italics removed from the word "or".  
Example 4-44: The numeric indicators are removed; the comment is expanded.  
4.20.2: Title changed to "Spacing of Omission Symbols with Abbreviations" and the narrative has been expanded.  
Examples 4-50 and 4-51 have been swapped and comments have been added.  
Practice 4I, item F: punctuation indicator removed; linage corrected.

## **LESSON 18**

- 10/17/22 Examples 18-8b, 18-13, 18-14: Spacing corrected to assure at least two blank cells between columns.  
18.6.3.a Space-Saving Alternative: This section has been deleted.
- 10/21/22 *Braille copy:* Instructions for item (2) in Exercise 18 were changed.
- 10/22/22 Example 18-17: Ellipsis deleted.